
F.No. 12(i(280)CMP(4ySTC/SCERT/2023/2oSlo/9 

Subject: Regarding Orientation of TDCs/PIs on Special Training Centres 

SCERT is organizing an Orientation Programme on Special Training Centres from Feb.-March, 2024. 
The main objective of the programme is: 

The details of the programme are: 
Duration: One day 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING 
(An Autonomous Organization of Education Department, GNCT of Delhi) 

VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024 

Timings: 10:00 am-4:00pm 
Reporting time: 9:30 am 

S.N 
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The programme will be organized according to the details given below: 
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To orient the TDCs/Pls about Special Training Centres 
To enable them to provide support to Special Training Centres 
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Date 

16-02-24 

16-02-24 

16-02-24 

6 19-02-24 

17-02-24 

19-02-24 

20-02-24 

20-02-24 

20-02-24 

21-02-24 

22-02-24 

District 

Central 

North 

NW-A 

NE 

SW-B 

South East 

West-A &B 

South 

NW-B 

East 

SW-A 

Venue 

DIET DG 

DIET KP 

DIET BNN 

G. Co-ed. SV, 
Sector 13, 

School ID: 
182128 1 

SCERT 

Circular 

DIET RN 

DIET MB 

GSV, SEC-3, 
ROHINI 

School ID 
1413002 

DIET KKD 

DIET RKP 

No. of 

Participants 

27 

47 

70 

78 

45 

75 

104 

43 

70 

Date: (S-o2-20 24 

74 

34 

Administrative Coordinating 
Coordinator DIET 

Dr Ramn Kishore 

Dr Nandita Deb 

Dr Anil Teotia 

Ms Seema 

Dr Abha Sharma 

Dr Ranjana 
Ruhela 

Dr Sumen Nehra 

Sh Arvind 
Kumar 

Dr BK Pal 

Dr Dinesh 
Kumar 

DIET DG 

DIET KP 

DIET BNN 

DIET GH 

B. Ed., 
SCERT 

DIET RN 

DIET MB 

DIET PP 

DIET KKD 

DIET RKP 



The Venue wise list of participants is as follows: 
S.No 

Copy to: 

FNo. 12(i(280)/CMP(4ySTC/SCERT/2023/26Sib- 1§ 

Link 

https://bit.ly/3 HYalm2 

-110054 

WIM, SCERT 

P.S. to Secretary (Education), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-1 10054 
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-1 10054 

PS. to SPD, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi-l l0054 
The Director (Education), MCD, 15 Floor Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Building Civic 

Center, New Delhi- 110002 

QR Code 

Additional Director (Schools), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 

DDE, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi 

-OS (IT to upload on MIS) 
Guard File 

(Dr. Nahar Blngh 
Joint Director (Academic) 

Nodal Officer, STC, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi 

Date: S-o2- 2o24 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 

https://bit.ly/3HYaIm2
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