## STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING (An Autonomous Organization of Education Department, GNCT of Delhi) VARUN MARG, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI - 110024

Date: 15-02-2024

## Circular

F.No. 12(i)(280)/CMP(4)/STC/SCERT/2023/205lo-/9

## Subject: Regarding Orientation of TDCs/PIs on Special Training Centres

SCERT is organizing an Orientation Programme on Special Training Centres from Feb.-March, 2024. The main objective of the programme is:

• To orient the TDCs/PIs about Special Training Centres

• To enable them to provide support to Special Training Centres

The details of the programme are:

Duration: One day

**Timings:** 10:00 am - 4:00 pm **Reporting time:** 9:30 am

The programme will be organized according to the details given below:

S.N o	Date	District	Venue	No. of Participants	Administrative Coordinator	Coordinating DIET
1	16-02-24	Central	DIET DG	27	Dr Ram Kishore	DIET DG
2	16-02-24	North		47		
3	16-02-24	NW-A	DIET KP	70	Dr Nandita Deb	DIET KP
4	17-02-24	NE	DIET BNN	78	Dr Anil Teotia	DIET BNN
5	19-02-24	SW-B	G. Co-ed. SV, Sector 13, School ID:- 1821281	45	Ms Seema	DIET GH
6	19-02-24	South East	SCERT	75	Dr Abha Sharma	B. Ed., SCERT
7	20-02-24	West-A & B	DIET RN	104	Dr Ranjana Ruhela	DIET RN
8	20-02-24	South	DIET MB	43	Dr Sumen Nehra	DIET MB
9	20-02-24	NW-B	GSV, SEC-3, ROHINI School ID- 1413002	70	Sh Arvind Kumar	DIET PP
10	21-02-24	East	DIET KKD	74	Dr BK Pal	DIET KKD
11	22-02-24	SW-A	DIET RKP	34	Dr Dinesh Kumar	DIET RKP

The Venue wise list of participants is as follows:

S.No	Link	QR Code	
1	https://bit.ly/3HYaIm2		

(Dr. Nahar singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

F.No. 12(i)(280)/CMP(4)/STC/SCERT/2023/2056 - 19

Date: 15-02-2024

## Copy to:

- P.S. to Secretary (Education), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- PS. to SPD, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi-110054
- The Director (Education), MCD, 15 Floor Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Building Civic Center, New Delhi- 110002
- Additional Director (Schools), DoE, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054
- DDE, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi
- Nodal Officer, STC, SS, Office of the UEE Mission, Timarpur, Lucknow Road, Delhi
   -110054
- WIM, SCERT
- -OS (IT to upload on MIS)
- Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)